Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc.

1077 N. Cuyamaca Street El Cajon, CA 92020 (619) 562-6962 ~ Fax: (619) 562-7278

LETTER OF ASSENT

11/14/2016

Project Labor Coordinator SDUSD PSA 4860 Ruffner Street San Diego, CA 92111

Fax: (858) 496-1953

Email: ianderson1@sandi.net

Attention: Mr. Ivory J. Anderson Jr., MSLS

Re: San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement Construction and Major Rehabilitation Funded By Proposition S ("PSA")

Dear Sir:

This is to confirm Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc. agrees to be a party to and bound by the San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement - School Construction Major Rehabilitation Funded by Proposition S ("PSA") effective July 28, 2009, consisting of the Resolution dated July 28, 2009, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the San Diego Building and Construction Trades, the Agreement between the San Diego Unified School District and the Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters, and Addendum No. 1, and as the PSA may, from time to time, be amended by the negotiating parties or interpreted pursuant to its terms. Such obligation to be a party and bound by this Agreement shall extend to all work covered by the Agreement undertaken by this Company on the Project pursuant to SDUSD Contract No. CZ-17-0244-29 Construct New 2-Story Classroom / Admin. Building and Whole Site Modernization at Innovation Middle School, and this Company shall require all of its subcontractors of whatever tier to be similarly bound for all work within the scope of the Agreement by signing and furnishing to you an identical Letter of Assent prior to their commencement of work.

Sincerely,

Dave Whipple Sheet Metal, Inc.

By: Dave whyple

Dave Whipple, President



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) <u>Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form</u>

	Subsentes	otov Informatian					
Subcontractor Information Subcontractor Name: DAVE WHIPPLE SHEET METAL, INC.							
Address: 1077 N. CUYAMACA STREET, EL CAJ	ON, CA 92020						
Phone: 619-562-6962	teranajuski artiko oraza irana i		and the state of t				
Fax: 619-562-7278							
1 dx. 013-302-7270							
License Number: 736812	License Classification: C-43		License Status: ACTIVE				
		and the state of t		одиминичения починия починия починия на при на п			
Project Informati	on	Jobsite Scheduling Information					
Approximate Start Date: ?	oximate Start Date: ? cted Duration of Work (days): Approx. 110 days onsite		Number of Shifts: 01				
Expected Duration of Work (days): Approx. 110	days onsite	Daily Start Time:07:	:00 AM	Daily Stop Time: 3:30 PM			
		Duly Otal Francist 100 AW					
		Pay Period End Day	y: SUNDAY	Pay Day: FRIDAY			
B	L. M. J. V. MILLE						
Describe to	he Work You Will Perfo	orm on this Project	(100 words or	less)			
Fabricate & Install: COPING CAP IN A STAND DOOR DRIP FLASHINGS, 40MM PEEL AND STICK, 18GA BACKING AT COPIN .063 SOFFIT PANELS PRE-	ROOF HATCH, SAFE REGLET AND COUN IG CAP, .063 FASCIA	TY POST SAFETY TER FLASHINGS, A METAL PRE-FIN	CAGE, AC FLA COLUMN CO IISHED,				
Equipment to Be Utilized in Performing Work on this Project							
Scissor Lift, Man Lift, Fork Lift							
			NINAMI PROGRAMA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA PARA				
				нымень в применення			
потитивальный принятиванный производительный производительный производительный принятиванный принятиванный при							
			The house of the best of the b				

Project Name:

Construct New 2-Story Classroom / Admin Bldg & Whole Site Mod

At Innovation Middle School

Contract Number: CZ-17-0244-29

General Contractor: Turner Construction Company

1st Advertisement Date:

Prev. Wage Determination:



San Diego Unified School District Project Stabilization Agreement (PSA) Subcontractor's Pre-Job Conference Form

Referrals and Jurisdictional Assignments

Referral procedures will be in accordance with **Article 3 of the SDUSD PSA**. Unions should have such referral procedures posted at their hiring halls.

Subcontractors make work assignments in accordance with Articles 8 & 9, and Addendum 1 of the SDUSD PSA.

- Preliminary assignments by the subcontractor.
- Any craft in disagreement with preliminary assignments must submit written documentation justifying their claim to the work within 14 days
 after the Pre-job Conference
- 3. The subcontractor shall review each claim and shall make final work assignments.
- 4. Any craft in disagreement with the final assignments may file a jurisdictional dispute consistent with Article 8 of the SDUSD PSA.

	Jurisdiction	al As	signments				
Scope of Work			Craft AssignmentIdentify Local Union No		Manpower Est.		
				<u>Peak</u>	Avo		
SHEET METAL INSTALLATION			SHEET METAL WORKER LOCAL #206		2		
	San Diego Building and	Const	The state of the s				
	Insulators & Allied Trades (Heat & Frost) Local 5,	•	onot motal Prontol Local 200,				
	Boilermakers Local 92, Bricklayers & Allied Craftsmen Local 4,	•	Steamfitters & Pipefitters Local 250,				
	Cement Masons Local 500/Area 744,	•	Teamsters Local 36,				
	IBEW - Electrical Workers Local 569,	•	Tile/Marble/Terrazzo Local 18				
	International Union of Elevator Constructors Local 18,	•	Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 547				
	Iron Workers Local 229,	•	Southwest Regional Council of Carpenters Local 1506				
	Laborers Local 89,	•	Millwrights & Machine Erectors Local 1607 Pile Drivers Local 2375				
	Plasterers Local 200,	•	Painter & Allied Trades DC 36:				
	Plaster Tenders of So Cal Local 1414,	•	 So Cal Drywall Finishers Local 1136, 				
	Operating Engineers Local 12,	•	 Floor Covers Local 1399, 				
	Plumbers &Steamfitters UA Local 230,	•	Glaziers Local 1399,				
	Road Sprinkler Fitters Local 669,	•	Paint & Tapers Local 1399,				
	Roofers & Water Proofers Local 45,	•	Tradeshow and Sign Craft Local 831				
	Laborers International Union Highway & Street Stripers' LU 1184	•	 UA Plumbers Local 345: Landscape, Irrigation, Underground and Specialty Piping Applications 				

Project Name:

Construct New 2-Story Classroom / Admin Bldg & Whole Site Mod

At Innovation Middle School

Contract Number: CZ-17-0244-29

General Contractor: Turner Construction Company

1st Advertisement Date:

Prev. Wage Determination: